



2026:HHC:15059

Rajesh Kumar Vs. Dr. Shashi Kant Dwivedi

Cr. Revision No.779 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and filed memo of appearance for today. He prays for and is granted time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the sole respondent. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration in the month of April 2025.

Cr. MP No.73 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and time for complying with order dated 30.11.2024, is extended by four weeks from today. Application stands disposed of

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th January, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)