



2026:HHC:15059

Rajesh Kumar vs. Dr. Shashi Kant Dwivedi

Cr. Revision No.779 of 2024

28.04.2025 Present: Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

List after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 28, 2025
(subhash)