



2026:HHC:15059

Rajesh Kumar vs. Dr. Shashi Kant Dwivedi

Cr. Revision No.779 of 2024

11.07.2025 Present: Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **25.08.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 11, 2025
(subhash)