



2026:HHC:15059

Rajesh Kumar vs. Dr. Shashi Kant Dwivedi

Cr. Revision No.779 of 2024

23.02.2026 Present Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to deposit the remaining amount in terms of order dated 30.11.2024, failing which, this Court shall have no option, but to vacate the interim protection granted by this Court vide order dated 30.11.2024.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

February 23, 2026
(shankar)